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USDA Nondiscrimination Statement

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights
regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions partici-
pating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color,
national origin, sex, disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity in any pro-
gram or activity conducted or funded by USDA.

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information
(e.g. Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.), should contact the Agency
(State or local) where they applied for benefits. Individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing or have
speech disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Addi-
tionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.

To file a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Com-
plaint Form, (AD-3027) found online at:

http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing cust.html, and at any USDA office, or write a letter ad-
dressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a
copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA
by:

(1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410;

(2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or
3) email:

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

Towa Non-Discrimination Statement:

“It is the policy of this CNP provider not to discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, sex-
ual orientation, gender identity, national origin, disability, age, or religion in its programs, activities,
or employment practices as required by the lowa Code section 216.6, 216.7, and 216.9. If you have
questions or grievances related to compliance with this policy by this CNP Provider, please contact
the Iowa Civil Rights Commission, Grimes State Office building, 400 E. 14™ St. Des Moines, 1A
50319-1004; phone number 515-281-4121, 800-457-4416; website: .



mailto:program.intake@usda.gov
https://icrc.iowa.gov/
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Commodity Prdcessing National.

Unsweetened Cinnamon Applesauce
Cups, Shelf Stable

Product Details:

ltem Mumber: A1410 Kosher: ves

Pack Size: 96/4.50z Meal Contribution: 1/2c FRT
Serving Per Case: 96 Cook State: Fully Cooked
HetWeight: 27 |bs. Class: Commodity
Temperature Class: Dry

Shelf Life: 1 1/2 years Case Price: §

Product Information and Key Information:
Benefits and Suggested Use:

Fat free shelf stable flavorful applesauce cups with atiractive peeltop lids are
great for lunch or snack! Commercial Equivalent: A32510

Nutrition Facts

This Is 3 regresentation of the nutribonal Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:
label. The nutritional label on the product Chill for 2 hours prior to serving.

may vary.

Senving Stze 4.5 oz Instructions for Frying:

Amount Per Serving

Cabories 50

Calories from Fat Additional Information:

5% Dally Valus *
Total Fat Dg 0.0%
Saturaied Fat Og L.0%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol tmg 0%
Sodium 15mg 10%
Total Carbohydrats 14g L
Dietary Fiber 19 40%
Sugars 129 [.0%
Protaln <ig 0%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin © 100.0%
Vitamin O L0%
vitamin E 0%
Calcium [.0%
Inon [.0%
Zns nos
DERNONIE mg
Pot35EILET amg

* Percent Dally Values are based on 3
2,000 calorle dist. Your dally values may
be higher or lower depending on your

Calone neegs. John Murphy Hafional East
Email: jrmurphy@ nationalfoodgroup. com ;ﬂﬁiﬂl&hﬂagellan or.
Direct: (248) S60-2324 Movi. MI 48377
FAX: 248.669.3010 !
www.nationalfoodgroup.com

Call Toll Free: 8008866866




National.

Commodity Prdcessing oo

Unsweetened Strawberry Applesauce
Cups, Shelf Stable

Nutrition Facts

This |5 a representation of the nuiritional
label. The nuiritional label on the product
may vary.

Serving Stz 4.5 oz
Amount Per Serdng
Caloriss 50
Calories trom Fat

% Dally Valus *
Total Fat Dg 0.0%
Sahwraied Fat Og 0.0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholestarol Dmg 0U0%
Sodum 15mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 149 50%
MHetary Flber 19 40%
Sugars 129 0.0%
Proteln <1g 0.0%
itamin A 0U0%
itamin C 100.0%
itamin D 0U0%
iamin E 0U0%
Caldum 00%
Iron 0%
Zinc 0.0%
Phosphons am
Potassium umg

* Percent Dally Values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your dally values may
be higher or lower depanding on your
calorle needs.

Product Details:

ltem Mumber: A1490 Kosher: ves

Pack Size: D6/4 Soz Meal Contribution: 1/2c FRT
Serving Per Case: 1 Cook State: Fully Cooked
MetWeight: 27 lbs. Class: Commodity
Temperature Class: Dry

Shelf Life: 1 1/2 years Case Price: §

Product Information and Key Information:
Benefitzs and Suggested Use:

Fat free shelf stable flavorful applesauce cups with attractive peeltop lids are
great for lunch or snack! Commercial Equivalent: A52520

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:
Chill 2 hours prior to senving.

Instructions for Frying:

Additional Information:

John Murphy Hafional East
Email: jmurphy@ nationalfoodgroup.com ;ﬂﬁgﬂﬁhﬂagellan or
Direct: (245) 560-2324 Movi. Ml 48377
FAX: 248 669.3010 !
www.nationalfoodgroup.com

Call Toll Free: 800886 6866



CN Fully Cooked Flame Broiled Beef Patties

ltem #: 69097

Product Description: Fully cooked, beef steak burger (80/20). CN labeled.
Technical Name: Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Beef Patties Caramel Color Added
Brand: Advance Piere

Product Details

Nutrition Facts:
Data Generated: 3102016 i .
Data Valid As Of: 12/15/2015 Serving Size: 2.10 0Z (33 g)
Packing Type: BULK-LINER Servings Per Container: 113
Pieces Per Case: 115 Calories [ Calories from Fat: 110/ 60
Piece Size (oz.): 210 % Daily Value ™
Case Net Weight (Ib.): 15.08 Total Fat 6g g9,
Case Dimensions: Width: 13.00 ?a’ru F F[;]ai 259 15%
Length:  15.88 ransFat Og
Height: 6.63 Cholesterol 25 mg 8%
Case Cube: 0.79 Sodium 45 mg 2%
c I Pallet £4 Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
ases [ Pallet: -
Case TiHi: 9x6 Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars Og
Credit (CN): 2 MMA BEEF Protein 11g
Equivalent Grain: - Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Ingredients: Calcium 4%,
INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein ron 8%

Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Dextrose, Potassium Phosphates, MNatural
Flavors, Lite Salt (Salt, Potassium Chloride), Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Soy

** Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on

Shelf Life [days]: 365 . . your calone needs.
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.
Preparation Method: The trans fats reported on this
product’s nutrition facts panel

are naturally occurming.

Conventional Oven: 350 degrees for 20-22 minutes.
Convection Oven: 350 degrees for 9-11 minutes.

Master Case GTIN: 00071421690972

Master Case Gross

Weight: 1598380

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist,

Kimberly Scardicchio.

—_
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Beef Crumbles

ltem #: 8737

Product Description: Fully cooked. Soy added. Reduced sodium content compared toitem 9737. CN labeled. Commeodity processed product.

Technical Name:

Brand: Advance Pieme

Product Details

Data Generated: 3102016
Data Valid As Of: 12152015
Packing Type: BULK-BAG
Pieces Per Case: 8

Piece Size {oz.): 80.00

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.40 OZ (67 g)
Servings Per Container: 267

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 40.00

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.25
Length: 20.00
Height: 10.88
Case Cube: 1.67

Cases / Pallet: 49
Case TiHi: TxT
Credit {CN): 2 07 MMA BEEF

Equivalent Grain: -

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Ground beef (no more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product
(soy protein concentrate, carame! color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper
gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate [B 1], Pyndoxine
Hydrochlonde [B6], Riboflavin [B2], Cyanocobalamin [B12]), Salt and Potassium Chlonde,
Flavorings, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates. CONTAINS: SOY

Shelf Life (days): 365
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: Heat frozen meat in entree or covered dish in oven. Time will vary based on
load or method of heating (20 to 40 minutes).

Master Case GTIN: 10020534027721

Master Case Gross

Weight: 41.73000

The data contained on this spec shest has been approved by Child Nutriion Labeling Technologist,

Kimberly Scardicchio.

Loargiccldo
=)

A

Calories / Calories from Fat: 120 /60
% Daily Value ™
Total Fat Tg 11%
Saturated Fat 259 13%
TransFat Og
Chaolesterol 30 mg 10%
Sodium 190 mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 2 g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 1g
Protein 12g
Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
Iron 10%

** Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on

your calorie needs.



Wonderbites® Beef Dipper With Teriyaki

Item #: 3740

Product Description: Flame broiled beef with terivaki sauce and soy added. Char marked. Unique strip shape for dipping. CN labeled.

Commodity processed product.
Technical Name: Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Strip Shaped Beef Patties With Teriyaki Sauce

Brand: Wonder Bites Dippers

Product Details

Data Generated: N6

Data Valid As Of: 121152015

Packing Type: BULKALINER

Pieces Per Case: LTl

Piece Size (0z.): 070

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 25.00

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.19
Length: 15.88
Height: 763
Case Cube: 1.16

Cases [ Pallet: 35

Case TiHi: Txh

Credit (CN): 207 MMA BEEF

Equivalent Grain: -

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Mot More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein
Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Fermous Sulfate,
Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1),
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)), Seasoning (Molasses
Granules (Refinery Syrup, Cane Mill Molasses, Cane Caramel Caolor), Sugar (Brown And
Cane), Dehydrated Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soyvbeans, Salt), Maltodextrin, Salt, Sodium
Phosphates, Potassium Chloride, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid). Glazed With: Teryaki
Sauce (Soy Sauce (Water, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt, Sodium Benzoate), Sugar, Water, Distilled
Yinegar, Modified Food Starch, Pineapple Juice Concenirate, Soybean Qil, Caramel Color,
Xanthan Gurm, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Spice And Natural Flavor). CONTAINS: 307,
WHEAT

Shelf Life (days): 365
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:
Conventional Cven: From frozen: preheat oven to 350 degrees . Bake for 7-9 minutes.
Caonvection Oven: From frozen: preheat oven to 350 degrees f Bake for 4-7 minutes.

Master Case GTIN: 0007 1421037401
Master Case Gross
Weight: 26.35200

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist,

Kimberly Scardicchio.

*".f"n:l T ‘fJ _{j-")f"r.. el el

Mutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.80 OZ (78 g)
Servings Per Container: 143

Calories [ Calories from Fat: 160 /80
% Diaity Value **
TotalFat &g 12%
Saturated Fat 359 18%
Trans Fat 05qg
Cholesterol 40 mg 13%
Sodium 440 mg 18%
Total Carbolvwdrate 69 2%
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Sugars 409
Protein 14 g
Witamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calciurm 2%
Iron 8%

"* Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.

The trans fats reported on this

product's nutrition facts panel

are naturally occuming.



Beef Meatballs

Item #: 1-17-505-0

Product Description: Fully cooked, heef meathalls with seasonings and soy protein added to enhance flavor and value. CN labeled. Commodity

processed product.
Technical Name: Our Deluxe Beef Meatballs Fully Cooked
Brand: ADVANCE

Product Details

Mutrition Facts:
Data Generated: IN2016 i .
Data Valid As Of: 1211572015 Serving Size: 2.50 OZ (70 g)
Packing Type: BULK-BAG Servings Per Container: 192
Pieces Per Case: 960 Calories [ Calories from Fat: 150/ 80
Piece Size (oz.): 050 % Diaily Value **
Case Net Weight (Ib.): 30.00 Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 3.5 18%
Case Dimensions: Width: 1314 T Fat 0 g
Length: 2063 ransfiat ug
Height: 11.38 Cholesterol 35 mg 12%
Case Cube: 1.87 Sodium 250 mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Cases / Pallet: | ; ;
e Dietary Fiber 149 4%
C TiHi: Tx3
ase TiHi X s 1g
Credit (CN): 2 OF MMA BEEF Protein 14 g
Equivalent Grain; - Vitamin A 2%
Yitamin C 2%
Ingredients: Calcium 49
INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Mot More Than 20% Fat), Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy iron 10%

Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Femous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (BE),
Ribofiavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12), (May Contain Caramel Color), (May Contain Say
Lecithin}], Meathall Seasoning [Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Soybean Qil, Disodium Inosinate
and Disodium Guanylate, Spice Extractives, Monfat Diry Milk], Peppers, Dehydrated Minced
Cnion, Bread Crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Leavening {Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate}, Whey , Oleoresin Paprika), Salt, Sodium Phosphate.
Set in Viegetable Oil. CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Shelf Life (days): 455
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 11 -13 minutes or
until intemal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 8 - 10 minutes or wnitil
intemal temperature reaches 165 degreesf.

Microwave: Cook frozen product on high power for 2 - 4 minutes or until intemal temperature
reaches 165 degress .

Master Case GTIN: 008B0TE0017650
Master Case Gross
Weight: 32.08100

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Mutrition Labeling Technologist,

Kimberly Scardicchio.

ﬁ .'Hi Aae s f} ‘E-';_:l;n‘ L 'f."'l{”'.‘-. L' "‘Ir'-"
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** Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.



COOKING INSTRUCTIONS
I. Begin by tempering product until thawed

2 Once thawed pre heat oven to 350 degrees
for convection ovens or 375 degrees for
conventional ovens

3. Break up meat evenly into a deep pan and
cover with foil

4 Cook, covered for 15 to 20 minutes or
until meat has reached internal temperature
of 165 degrees

Tip— If you find the product finishing slightly
dry, add | cup of water to every 5 Ib.

package of meat. Add moisture to taste.
Then, cover and heat to desired

temperature.

GET COOKING
TODAY!
CALL US AT
1.888.499.6888

info@asianfoodsolutions.com

GREEN DRAGON BEEF SHREDS

NUTRITION FACTS

Fully Cooked Seasoned Shredded Beef
Serving Size | portion (11 1g3 %0z.)

Amount Per Sarving
Calories 160 Calories from Fat 70
% DCraily Value*

Total Fac 7g 1%
Saturated Far 3g 1 4%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fac Og
Monounsaturated Fat 3g

Cholesterol 65mg 21%

Sodium 380mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 22g

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% = lron 10%

Riboflavin 20%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
ar lower depending an your calorie nesds.

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Toral Fat Less Than &5g BOg
Sawrated Fat Less Than 20g I
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg  300mg
Sodium Lets Than 2.400mg 2.400mg
Towl Carbohydrate 300g 375z
Total Diewry Fber 15 30g

Calories per gram:
Fatr 9 » Carbohydrare 4 + Protein 4

11

Product Code #16002 Commercial | #26002 Commodity

T oy

INGREDIENTS

Beef, Water, contains less than | % of Salt,
Sodium Phosphate, Matural Flavoring, Sugar.

CN EQUIVALENCY
3.90 oz of Fully Cooked Shredded Beef

provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Reguirements.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Fully Cocked Seasoned Shredded Beef
Product Code #|6002 - Commercial
Product Code #26002 - Commodity

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Serving Size: 390 oz

Portions per Case: 131

Bags per Case: 4 bags of 802 Ib

Case Weight: 32,08 b (Net Weight)
34.08 Ib (Gross Weight)

Case Type: P-1012 Corrugated

Case Dimensions: L 20" xW 16 x H 45

Case Cube: 0.80 cuft

Pallet Pattern: 5Tix10H

Shelf Life: 365 days at 0°F = -10°F

© 2014 Asian Food Solutions, nc.
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FOOD GROUP

Pertinent Product
Information (PPI)

5705 / 5705CE
Cheddar Cheese Sauce

JTM Item Humbers: 5705 / 5TOSCE

GH Serding 00y
Hutritional Information: Sire Bequinmy
Serving Size (oz.) 1.82 3.53
Serving Size (g) 516 100
Servings Per Case 263
Calories 108 209
Calories from Fat 74 144
Calories from Fat3e 69 % 69 %
Protein (a) 7 13
Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
Fiber (g) i
Total Fat (g) B 16
Saturated Fat (g) 45 8.9
Trans Fat (g)* ] 0.6

* containg § grams ariificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 28 54
Sodium (mag) 395 766
Sugar (g) 1 2
Vitamin A (IU) 389 754
Vitamin C (mag) ] ]
Calcium (mg) 203 393
Iron (mg) ] ]
Product Specifieations:
UPC (GTIN) ST0S - DOD4C4ESISTOSS
S7DS - 00042435057055

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Met Weight 30.00 lbs
Gross Weight 31.30 lbs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73ft
ToxHi 10x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days
Allergens:
Milk

¥ his Prockict i Glten-Fee

Produet Title:

CHEESE SAUCE

Ingregients:

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasieurized milk, cheese culture, sall, enzymes), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK,
50DIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SEASOMNING (potassium chioride, flavar [contains maltodextnn]), AMERICAN CHEESE
FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of cheeses [semisoft and cheddar [pasteunzed milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes|]. malidextrin, natural and artificial flavors, salt, ford starch-modified, sodium phosphate, butter
[eream, salt, annatio], calcum phosphate, lachic acid), SALT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANMATTO EXTRALCT.

Statement: GH 10 Humber: 092871

This 30 Ib caze provides 263 servings 1.82 oz each. Each 1.82 oz serving (by weight) of
Chesss Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Paftem
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Servics,
USDA 08-15)

ration:
KEEP FROZEN
Place sealed bag in @ seamer of in bailing water.
Heat Approximalely 45 minutes or until product reaches sening lEmpeRre.
CALTION: Open bag careduly io avoid being bumed.

Statement:

Products Containing US0A non-substitutable commedities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodifies donated by the United States Department of Agrculture. This product shall ke sold only to
eligiele recipient agencies.”

JTH B oodes Mad begin Wity "GP for “commooiTy prodioct, " denods i Bem s made using non stmeabke U504 ©

T Bms ending wit "CE” genole the product a5 "commercial eguialent.”
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J’.—'j:-ﬁ"{[ Pertinent Product 5766/ 5766CE

- | nf orm ati on ( P P |) Reduced Fat, Reduced Sodium Whole Grain Rich Mac &
FOOD GROUP o e

Product Title:
MACARONI & CHEESE
Meets Child Mutition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals
ITH tem Humbers: 5766 / BTHECE
. ) Gl Serving by Ingredients:
Hutritional Information: Size Beniiny
P WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
~Enving ize ED‘!] 6.00 3.53 enzymes), water, cream, sodium phosphates and pofassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chioride,
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprka extract, annatto exiract), MACARONM| (whole durum wheat fiour,
Servings Per C a0 ennched semolina [semolina, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, dkoflavin, folic acid), contains
) 2% or less of egy white, glycerol monostearate), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
Calories 283 167 CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese mik, cheese culturs_ salt, enzymes],
Calories from Fat 103 61 butter, butbarmilk solids, scdium phosphate, natural favor), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER
. FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butier [bufier, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maliodextrin, salt,
Calories from Fat% 36 % 36 % dehydrated butier fouter, buttermik powder], guar gum, annatio and fumeric [for colar]), SODILM
Protein (g) 15 q PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.
Carbohydrates (g) 31 18
Fiber (g) 2
Total Fat (g) 11
Saturated Fat (g) 6.5 3.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* containg 0 grams artificial trans fad
Cholesterol (mg) 37 21 Statement: CH 1D Humber; 093190
Sodium (mg) 648 381 This 30 b cage provides 80 servings 6.00 oz each. Each 600 oz senving by weight) of
Sugar (g) g 4 Macaroni and Chesse provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains
Vitamin A (IU) 493 a0 for Child Mutrtion Meal Pattern Regquiremente. (Use of thiz logo and statement authorzed by the
Food and Nutition Service, USDA 03-15).
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
Calgium (mg) i 218
Iron (mg) 0 0
Product Specificati ration:
KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 756 - DODAB4ES0STIET Place sealed bagin 3 Siamer of in boiling walke.
5756 - 0D049485057567 Heat approximately 45 minutes or uniil product reaches senving temparature.
CALTICN: O resully o avoid being bumed.
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags pen B ey o avald beng
Met Wsight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 lbs
Case Length 15.44in
Casze Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.58in
Case Cube L BIIENL
sE 0.73 ft Stat
TxHi 107
i Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodiies donated by the United States Depariment of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only o
Alleryens: eligikle recipient agancies.”
M|k Em W'I'IEHT. JTH Bem codes that bagin with "CP" for ‘commodiTy prooioct ™ denode e Bem (s made using o skl LAEDA o

JTM Bems anding witt "CE" genole the roduc’ 35 “commercial sguialent.®
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73338

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Delicious, dunkable bread sticks filled with fun, stretchable cheese. A golden-brown pastry
crust filled with creamy mozzarella cheese. Versatile; an excellent complement to your
mainline or a la carte pizza program. Whole grain.

* A golden-brown pastry crust filled with creamy mozzarella cheese.
* Hand-held, grab-and-go convenience.

* Convenient, sheeted format features 20 sticks per sheet.

* Fully enrcbed, no-leak design.

* 31% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
* Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTEITION INFORMATION:

093143 -Divide each 42.00 oz. sheet into 20 - 2.10 oz. portions. Two 2.10 oz. Mozzarella
Cheese Stuffed Sticks (4.20 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate
and 2.00 oz. equivalent graing for the Child Mutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this
logo and statement is authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meatimeat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 270
calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain @ minimum of 2 grams of fiber and
less than 550 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case. i

CH Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 73338

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERMAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Owen Type Convection Preheat
oven to A50°F, low fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on parchment lined full sheet pan. Bake for 13-15
minutes. Conventional Preheat oven to 350°F. Place one frozen breadstick sheet on parchment lined half sheet
pan. Bake for 26-28 mnutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking Bmes and temperature may
require adjestments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-15 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 26-28 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180733389 Milk or itz Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: I8 75 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 26,25 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.20
Cube: 1.12
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 1663 x 11.63 x 10
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
High: 5
SHELF LIFE: 365

14
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR. MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONOMNITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIM, FOLIC ACID]), WATER. ISOLATED S0Y PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS
2% OR LESE OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING
POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBOMNATE). SEA SALT, DATEM. DEXTROSE. GUAR GUM,
S0Y LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, SALT,
EMZYMES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER
(DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA CHEESE [PASTEURIZED
PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY,
SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN,
ISOLATED S0% PROTEIN. DRIED WHOLE EGG. CITRIC ACID,
S0DIUM CITRATE, CHEESE POWDER (CHEDDAR CHEESE
[PASTEURIZED MILK. CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES],
BUTTER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, S0DIUM PHOSPHATE),
SALT, DRIED GARLIC.



BEACON STREET CAFE™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73338

Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:

Serving Size (grams):

Serving Size (weight oz):

Eaches/Case:
Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:

Calories From Fat:

Calories From Saturated

Fat:

Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:
Sodium:
Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:
Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 428g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

2 Sticks
(113g)
119

42

100
300
100

1

17

17%
28%

8%
10%
11%

4%

0%

10%
51%

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:

Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:

Calories:

Calories From Fat:

Calories From Saturated
Fat:

Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:
Sodium:
Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:
Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 Stick
(60g)

21

150

2T

8

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

14%

4%
10%
4%
5%
5%

0%

6%
51%



TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza - 72558

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole grain crust & signature sauce with creamy mozzarella cheese in pizzeria style 7"
slices.

* Upgrade your rectangular pizza with this pizzeria style slice.
* Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

®* Pre-scored 7" slices for easy serving and equal portions.

* Par-baked for a faster cooking ime.

* No slicing needed - less preparation.

* The pizza taste kids love; the consistency you can frust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

* Break into 7" wedges before baking fo befter serve.

* Assemble to a 14" round pizza for more pizzeria appeal.

* Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.

* Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093236 -Each 4.70 oz Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup rediorange vegetable for the Child Mutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
UsDA 08-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S& SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meatimeat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups redlorange
vegetables, Portion fo provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and legs than 550 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CH Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'SE 72558

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 187 x 287 x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OWVEM: Low fan, 350°F for 14 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEMN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans cne half tum to prevent cheese from buming. Mote: Cook until intemal
temperature of pizza reaches 180°F. Due to varances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an owven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ATLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Containg
GTIN (Case): 10072180725582 Milk or itz Derivatives, Wheat orits
Gross Weight: 3039 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
HNet Weight: 28.20
Each Weight: 4.70
Cube: 1.52
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.38 x 1483 x 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 5
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300

16

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR,. MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON. THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIM, FOLIC ACID]), WATER. DEFATTED S0Y FLOUR,
YEAST, S0Y PROTEIN COMCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL). SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTOMNE, DATEM.,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE. SODIUM
BICARBOMATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORMN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEIME HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMOMIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKEIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE ({CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENEYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAM 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED OMION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMAMNO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA. DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.



TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Mozzarella Cheese Pizza - 72558 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA -
Serving Size (grams): 133 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 47 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 1 17%
Saturated Fat: 5 2%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 450 19%
Potassium: 510 15%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 1 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: = 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone diet.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Gram Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz - 78697

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

4x6 with whole grain goodness. Your kids will love the great taste and authentic appearance
and you'll feel great serving it. Whole Grain item 78697 includes 51% whole grains. We use
white whole wheat flour for a texture and appearance similar to traditional white crust. CH
approved.

* Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 47x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093242 -Each 4.50 oz Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup rediorange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern

Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Mutrition Service,
UsDA 0D8-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S& SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meatimeat altemate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups redforange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.

Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CH Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78697

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 28” x 1/2° sheet pans.
Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from buming. CONVECTION OVEM: Low fan, 250°F for 13 1o 16
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before
eating to intemal tempature of 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may
require adjestments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:
Contains

GTIN (Case): 00072180786975 Milk or itz Derivatives, Wheat orits
Gross Weight: 2860 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Het Weight: 27.00

Each Weight: 4.50

Cube: 1.29

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 1738 x13.5x 95

Cases/Pallet: 54

Tie: il

High: B

SHELF LIFE: 300

18

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER. DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, 50Y PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, ANDVOR
CANOLA QIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTOMNE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (S0DIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, S0DIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORMN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMOMNIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SEIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONIOM, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMAMNO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEF'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.



TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz - 78697 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (128g) -
Serving Size (grams): 128 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 45 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 =
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 5 2%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 440 18%
Potassium: 470 14%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 10 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: = 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone diet.

(2]
=
L]

E
B
3
a

v
Ll

. |
=
=

€]

-
[=]

EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

19



TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Cheese Pizza - 72580

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain, deep dish crust topped with our signature gsauce and mozzarella cheese.

* Signature sauce in pastry-style, deep dish, individual sizes.
* Bulk packed.
* 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

* Serve with fruit, vegetables and milk for a complete meal.
* Perfect for a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

092507 -Each 5.03 oz. Cheese Pizza provides, 2.00 oz equivalent meat altermate, 2.00 oz
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the CN Nufrition Meal Pattern
Requirements {(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrtion Service,
USDA 03-15)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S& Deep Dish 5" WG LS Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meatimeat
altemnate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 270 calories with no more than 11 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2
grams of fiber and less than 530 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CHN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® T2580

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 15 pizzas in 18” x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 15 to 17 minutes. CONVENTIOMAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 21 to 24
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to vanances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half tumn half way through coocking to prevent cheese
from buming. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F 15-17 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventicnal Oven | 400 °F | 21-24 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ATLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Containg

GTIM (Case): 100721807 25803 Milk or itz Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: M6 Derivatives, and Soy or itz Derivatives.
Het Weight: 18.863

Each Weight: 5.03

Cube: 1.30

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.81 x 10.81 x 13.13

Cases/Pallet: 60

Tie: 10
_High: 5

SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIM, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED S0Y PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SEA SALT, SALT, DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES. ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). ASCORBIC
ACID; TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH", SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE). "INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR S0OY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
S0DIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID,
TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE]L
KANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPFLEMENT
(MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
RIBOFLAVIMN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IROMN, FOLIC ACID,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIM B3], NIACINAMIDE,
THIAMINE MONOMITRATE [VITAMIN B1]. CYANOCOBALAMIN
VITAMIN B1Z]. VITAMIN A PALMITATE). ARTIFICIAL COLORY);
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [MOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONICN, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE {CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENEZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.



TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG LS Cheese Pizza - 72580 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1PIZZA (142g) -
Serving Size (grams): 142 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 503 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 =
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 60 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 225 =
Total Fat: 9 14%
Saturated Fat: 25 13%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 10 3%
Sodium: 430 18%
Potassium: 450 14%
Total Carbohydrate: 36 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 10 -
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: = 35%
Iron: - 15%
Wheole Grain: 16 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone diet.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Pepperomi Pizza - 72560

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole grain crust & signature sauce with creamy mozzarella cheese and pepperoni in
pizzeria style 7~ slices.

* Upgrade your rectangular pizza with this pizzena-style slice.
* Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

* Pre-gcored 7" slices for easy serving and equal portions.

* Par-baked for a faster cooking time.

* Mo sglicing needed - less preparation.

* The pizza taste kids love; the consgistency you can frust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

* Break into 7" wedges before baking to better serve.

* Assemble to a 14" round pizza for more pizzeria appeal.

* Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.
* Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

09323T -Each 4.68 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meatimeat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup redforange vegetable for the
Child Mufrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Mufrition Service, USDA 08-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'SE& SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat'meat altemate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups rediorange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 620 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CHN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'SE& T2560

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18° x 28" x 1/2” parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 14 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIOMNAL OVEN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half tum to prevent cheese from buming. Mote: Cook until intemal
temperature of pizza reaches 1860°F. Due to varances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F 17-20 MIMUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 100721807 25605 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30,27 Derivatives, and Soy or its Denvatives.
Het Weight: 28.08

Each Weight: 4 68

Cube: 1.52

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.38 x 14 63 x 9.75

Cases/Pallet: 48

Tie: L]
_High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR. MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, MIACIN, REDUCED IROM, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIM, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS Z% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAMN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL). SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING {SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, S0DIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK,
BEEF, WATER. TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT"
(S0Y PROTEIN CONCENTRATE. ZINC OXIDE. MIACIMAMIDE.,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCOMATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1]. PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
RIBOFLAVIM [E2]. AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]). SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE. OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. "INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [MOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED OMION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANC CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEF'S AND
COW'S MILE. SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.



TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG Classic Wedge 100% Pepperom Pizza - 72560 Page 2 of 2

NUTERITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (133g) -
Serving Size (grams): 133 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 468 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 =
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 =
Total Fat: 12 168%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: a -
Cholesterol: 25 5%
Sodium: 520 2%
Potassium: 510 15%
Total Carbohydrate: M 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 10 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: = 20%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone diet.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperom Pizza 100% - 78698

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

New Whole Grain 100% Mozzarella cheese, 4x6 Pizza, a product with 51% whole grains. We

use white whole wheat flour for a texture and appearance similar fo traditional white crust.
Consumer benefits a nutritionally enhanced pizza that offers health benefits to consumers.
Better Mutrition, lower in fat, and sodium while delivering higher fiber. Commodity Friendly
78698 iz available for commodity processing.

* Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 47x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
* Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
* Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093243 -Each 4.48 oz Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meatimeat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the

Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the

Food and Nufrition Service, USDA 08-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S& SMARTPIZZAR® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 100% must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups redforange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CH Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'SE TB698

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 28" x 1/2" sheets pans.

Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from buming. CONVECTION OVEM: Low fan, 250°F for 12 1o 16
minutes. CONVENTIONMAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. NOTE: For food safety and quality cook before
eating to intemal temperature of 160°F. Due to varances in oven regulators and numbser of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustment.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cock before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Containg
GTIN (Case): 00072180786982 Milk or itz Derivatives, Wheat orits
Gross Weight: 2840 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 2688
Each Weight: 4.45
Cube: 1.29
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.38 x 13.5x 9.5
Cases/Pallet: G4
Tie: 8
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300

24

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEMD (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON. THIAMINE MONOMITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)), WATER. DEFATTED S0% FLOUR,
YEAST, S0Y PROTEIN CONCENTRATE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN. COTTONSEED, CORN, ANDIVOR
CANOLA OIL). SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTOME. DATEM.
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBOMNATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT. CORN
STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILE. SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEFPEROMNI (PORK,
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT"
[S0Y PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE. COPPER GLUCOMATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHEMATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (B1). PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6),
RIBOFLAVIN (BZ), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12]], SALT, LESS
THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. "INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEFFERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAM 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED OMIOMN, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILE. SALT, ENZYMES). PAPRIKA. DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.



TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperom Pizza 100% - 78698 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (127g) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 448 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 =
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 =
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: a -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 530 22%
Potassium: 470 14%
Total Carbohydrate: 23 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 10 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: = 20%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 16 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calonie diet.
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Revision Date: 11.09.15

ONGARD
-8 Premiwm cHEESE S.
w

4/5# Cheddar Feather Shred

Product Number: 75519-1

Ingredients:
Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Vegetable Color)),
Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (a preservative)

Allergens:
Milk

Nutritional Information / Serving Size: 28g

Calornies 110

Calornies from Fat 80

Total Fat 9g (14% DV)
Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV)
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 30mg (9% DV)
Sodium 170 mg (7% DV)
Total Carbohydrate 1g (0% DV)
Dietary Fiber lg (0% DV)
Sugars Og

Protein 7g

Vitamin A 5%

Calcium 20%

Vitamin C 0%

Iron 1%

*+  Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.
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Fewvision Date: 11.09.15

ONGARD
-8 Premium cHEESE S.
w

4/5# Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Feather Shred

Product Number: 75507-1

Ingredients:
Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt. Enzymes, Potato Starch and Powdered

Cellulose (to prevent caking). Sorbic Acid, Natamycin (a preservative)

Allergens:

Milk

Nutritional Information / Serving Size: 28g

Calories 85

Calories from Fat 55

Total Fat 6g (8% DV)
Saturated Fat 4g (17% DV)
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg (5% DV)
Sodium 150 mg (6% DV)
Total Carbohydrate =lg (0% DV)
Dietary Fiber Og (0% DV)
Sugars Og

Protein Tg

Vitamin A 2%

Calcium 20%

Vitamin C 0%

Iron 0%

*  Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie dist. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your caloriz needs.
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Revision Date: 08.27.14

ONGARD
-8 Premiem cHEESE S.
w

6/5# Process American Reduced Fat Yellow 160H Slice

Product Number: 10132-1

Ingredients:
Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Salt. Sodium Citrate, Color Added (if colored), Sodmum

Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent)

Allergens:

Milk
Soy

Nutritional Information / Serving Size: 28g

Calories 80

Calories from Fat 40

Total Fat 45¢g (7% DV)
Saturated Fat ig (15% DV)
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg (5%DV)
Sodmum 440mg (18% DV)
Total Carbohydrate 2g (1% DV)
Dietary Fiber Og (0% DV)
Sugars 2g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 4%

Calcium 15%

Vitamun C 0%

Iron 0%

*  Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie dist. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.
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Eewvision Date: 07.31.14

ONGARD
-8 Prembum cHEESE S.
w

168/10z. String Cheese

Product Number: 40295-1

Ingredients:
Pasteurized Part Skim Milk. Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes

Allergens:
Milk

Nutritional Information / Serving Size: 28

Calories 80

Calories from Fat 50

Total Fat 6g (9% DV)
Saturated Fat is5g (17% DV)
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg (5% DV)
Sodium 200mg (8% DV)
Total Carbohydrate =lg (0% DV)
Dietary Fiber Og (0% DV)
Sugars Og

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 4%

Calcium 20%

Vitamin C 0%

Iron 0%

£ Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie dist. Your daily valnes may be higher or lower depending on your calorie naeds.
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FACT SHEET

l-“ : The following nutrient information for our product is
based on the certified portion size as stated on CN Label

GOLD KIST

FROCESS0R NAME: Pilgrim’s Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand
PRODUCT NAME: FC CN Homestyle Whole Grain Chicken Patty with ISP

CODE NUMBER: 665400  Case Wt 30# Donated Food/Case:  20.27# Standard Yield. 148%

SERVING SIZE: __3.05 0F Servings/Case_156 Contribution. 2 MMA Serving_1_ Grain Serving™
*Calculation for grains based on 16 grams credifable per ounce.

UPC Code: 100 73632-6540003 Gr Cz Wt 31.85 Case Cube: 1.68 Case Dim 105 x 131 Wx 1144 H Pallet: 7T x 7H CaPallet- 40 Sheiflife 355

days

BID DESCRIPTIONS

Whole Grain Homestyle Breaded fully cooked CN labeled chicken patty
produced from USDA 100103-A522 natural proportion white and dark meat
commaodity chicken with isolated soy protein. No other 1 patty @ 3.05 oz.
guaranteed by CN Label to provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternative and 1 grain
serving. Minimum portion count to be stated on label. Product to provide

zero grams trans fats.

NUTRIENT INFORMATION -

Basic Components Vitamins

Calories (kcal) 184 Carbohydrates (g) 13 Vitamin A-IU {IU) a0
Fat (g) 8 Dietary Fiber {g) 2 Yitamin C (mag) ar
Saturated Fat (g) 2 Total Sugars (g) 0 Minerals

Trans Fatty Acid (q) ] Protein {g) 15 Sodium (mag) a7a
Cholesterol (mg) 33 Whole Grain (g) 8 Calcium (mg) 20

(i:lﬁ } Iron {mg) 2
i 9/28/15
Jack c—7£qurd of Bchool Foodsermice Date

ion Plant Waco, TX CN £#092994  Alternate Plant Elberton, GA CN #092993

Ful Goolee 665400
Whole Grain Home-style Breaded Chicken Patties
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FACT SHEET

The following nutrient information for our product is
based on the certified portion size as stated on CHN Label.

PROCESSOR NAME: _Pilgrim’s Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand
PrRODUCT NAME: CN FC Hot & Spicy Whole Grain _Breaded Chicken Paity with ISP
CODE NUMBER: 866600 Case Wt_30# Donated Food/Case: 20 2TH# Standard Yield: 148%

SERVING SIZE:  3.05 0Z Servings/Case 158 Confribution: 2 MMA Serving 1 Grain Sernving®
*Calculation for grains based on 16 grams credifable per ounce.
LIPC Code:; 100 756.32-66600-5 Gr Cs WE_31.05 Case Cube; 1.68 Case Dim_10.6L x13 1W x11.44H Pailet 7T x 7H CasesPallet 49 Shelf Life 365 days

BID DESCRIPTIONS

Hot and spicy seasoned whole grain CN labeled Chicken Patty produced from USDA Commodity
natural proportion white and dark meat chicken with Isclated Soy Protein. No other types of Soy
permitted. Patty is to be batter breaded with a crunchy textured spicy seasoned modified crumb style
breading system for optimum oven performance and extended holding times. One CN patty to provide
2 oz meat/meat altermative, 1 Grain serving, and 8 grams of whole grain per serving. Minimum portion
count to be stated on the label. Product to provide zero grams trans fat and have allergens identified
on the label.

NUTRIENT INFORMATION -

Basic Components Vitamins

Calories (kcal) 188 Carbohydrates (g) 13 Yitamin A-IU (1L} 155

Fat (g) 3] Dietary Fiber (g) 1 Yitamin C {mag) o

Saturated Fat (g) 2 Total Sugars (g) i Minerals

Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Protein (g) 16 Sodium (ma) 231

Cholesterol {mg) 34 Whole Grain (g) a Calcium {mg) 27
Iron (ma) 2

Qﬁ i ﬁﬁp 9/28/2015
of School Foodsermice Date

Jack &m;fm‘d‘—

Primary Produ

jon Plant Waco, TX CN #003004

— 666600
Whole Grain Hot & Spicy Breaded Chicken Patties
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FACT SHEET

The following nutrient information for our product is based
an the certified portion size as stated on CN Label

GOLD KIST

FARMS

PROCESSOR NAME: Pilgrim’s Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand
PRODUCT NAME: FC CN Homestyle Whole Grain Chicken Nuggets with ISP
615300

SERVING SIZE: __3.04 0z Servings/Case_156 Contribufion._2 _ MMA Serving_1_ *Grain Serving
36080z Nuggsts=1 Senv. *Calcwlation for grains based on 16 grams credifable per ounce.

LPC Code_ 100 r3632-15300-1 Gr. Cs. Wi 31.87 Case Cube_ 1.48 Case Dém_ 17101 x 131 W 11.4H Pafiet; 8T x 7H CsfPafiet 56 Shelf Life 305 days

- BID DESCRIPTIONS

‘ Whole Grain Homestyle Breaded fully cooked CN labeled chicken nuggets

produced from USDA A522 natural proportion white and dark meat

commodity chicken with isclated soy protein. No other types of Soy permitted.
Nuggets to be batter breaded with whole grain wheat flour homestyle breader.
5 nuggets @ 0.608 oz. each guaranteed by CN Label to provide 2 oz.
meat/meat alternative and 1 Grain serving. Minimum portion count to be
stated on label. Product to provide zero grams trans fats.

CODE NUMBER: Case Wt 0% Donated Food/Cass: 20.27# Standard Yisld. 148%

NUTRIENT INFORMATION -

Basic Components Vitamins

Calories (kcal) 184 Carbohydrates (g) 13 Witamin A-IU (1) ]
Fat (g) Dietary Fiber {g) 2 Witamin C (mg) ar
Saturated Fat {g) 2 Total Sugars (g) 0 Minerals

Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Protein (g) 15 Sodium (ma) 380
Cholesterol (mag) 33 Whole Grain (g) 8 Calcium (mug) 20

Iron {ma) 2
Qﬂ i Q!ﬂ 9/28/15
Jack (?anard irector of School Foodservice Date

Primary Produttion Plant-Mt. Pleasant, TX CN #082084  Additional Plants Elberton, GA CN #092983

Fully Cooked 6 1 5300
Whole Grain Home-style Breaded Chicken Nuggets

Nugget Shaped Chicken Patties
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FACT SHEET

The following nutrient information for our product is
based on the certified portion size as stated on CN Label.

PROCESSOR NAME: Pilgrim’s Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand
PRODUCT NAME: FC CN Homestyle Whole Grain Chicken Tender Shaped Strip w/ ISP
CODE NUMBER: 625300  Casewt 30¥ Donated Food'Case: 20.2T# Standard Yield: 148%

SERVING SIZE- __3.06 0Z ServingsCase_156 Coniribution: 2 MMA Serving_1_ Grain Senving™®
3 1.0¢ oz Sirips = 1 Serv. *Calculation for grains based an 16 grams creditable per ounce.

LPC Code 100 F5632-25300 8 Grs Cs WE_31.05 Case Cube 1.68 Case Dim:_19.60xf3 {Wix 1. 44H Pallet 7 T x 7H CasesFafiet 49 Shelf | ife 365 days

BID DESCRIPTIONS

Whole Grain Homestyle Breaded fully cooked CN labeled chicken stnips produced from USDA AL22
natural proportion white and dark meat commodity chicken with isolated soy protein. No other types of
Soy permitted. Strips to be batter breaded with whole grain wheat flour homestyle breader. 3 stnps @
1.02 oz. each guaranteed by CN Label to provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternative and 1 grain serving.
Minimum portion count to be stated on label. Product to provide zero grams trans fats.

NUTRIENT INFORMATION -

Basic Components Vitamins

Calories (kcal) 184 Carbohydrates (g) 13 Witamin A-IU (IL) 84
Fat (g) 2] Dietary Fiber (g) 2 Vitamin C (mg) ar
Saturated Fat (g) 2 Total Sugars (g) 0 Minerals

Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Protein (g) 15 Sodium (mag) 383
Cholesteral (ma) 34

Whole Grain (g) a8 Calcium (mg) 20
2

[ron (mqg)
Oﬂ ﬂ’ 9/28/15
-.J'w:k ﬁbecmr of School Foodservice Duxte

Primary F'rc-ductmn Flant Waco, TX CN #092085

Fully Cooked 625300
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FACT SHEET

The following nutrient information for our product is
based on the certified portion size as stated on CHN Label.

PROCESSOR NAME:_Pilgrim's Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand
PRODUCT NAME: _FC CN Whole Grain Breaded Popcorn Chicken with ISP

CODE NUMBER: 691600 case Wt 20# Donated Food/Case:12.341# Standard Yield:162%
SERVING SIZE: __3.08 0Z Servings/Case 103 Contribution. 2.0 _M/MA Serving 1 Grain Serving*

14 - 27 oz pieces = 1 sening *Calculation for grains based on 16 grams creditable per ounce.
UPC#_ 10075632 918600 2 Gross Cs Wh_2145 CaseDim:_ {580 x 118 Wx 95 H Cuber 1.02 Pallet: Ti_10 HI 8§ CsPallet 80 Shelf Life 365 days

BID DESCRIPTIONS

Whole Grain Breaded fully cooked CN labeled chicken popcorn bites with ISP.
Chicken popcomn bites to be batter breaded with Whole Grain wheat flour
homestyle breader. 14 Popcorn bites @ 0.22 oz. each guaranteed by CN label
provides 2 oz. meat/meat alternative and 1 Grain serving. Product must
provide zero grams trans fat.

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Basic Components Vitamins

Calories (kcal) 193 Carbohydrates (g) 13 Vitamin A-IL {IU) 108
Fat (g) 9 Dietary Fiber {g) 2 Vitamin C (mg) 0
Saturated Fat (g) 2 Total Sugars (g) 0 Minerals

Trans Fatty Acid (qQ) 0 Protein (g) 15 Sodium (mg) 420
Cholestenol (mg) 3 Whole Grain (g) a Calcium {mag) 15

Iron {mg) 2

@2 M '9_-"23:"15

Pﬂmz é; Production Waco, TX CN #093006 - Additional Elberton, GA CN 8093005
Faty Goored 691600

Whole Grain Breaded Popcorn Style Chicken Patties
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Product Information

“aams:. FC 1009% All Natural*, Low Sodium Diced Natural
@ Proportion 60/40 White/Dark Meat, 1/2"

Product Code: 22830 -928 UPC Code: 00023700033451
— 100% All Natural®, low sodium product with no allergens

— Consistent product with great texture, moisture and holding — all at a better price

— Recipe- ready diced product is fully cooked with a %" target dice size

— Wersatile use across the menu in a variety of on- trend applications — pasta, soup, chicken
salad, entrée salads, burritos, enchiladas.

. . . FULLT CO0NED
— Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103 .I 2“ DI(ED (“I(KE"
= Utilizes white and dark meat to keep commaodity pounds in balance and is also available m'{tum

for Independent Drawdown

= CN portion is 2.3 oz. = 2 m/ma

PREPARATION
Not currently available

PIECE COUNT ®@ E “: H

2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case
MNutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 OZ (B4g)

MASTER CASE Servings Per Contalner: About 53
Gross 10.5448 LB | Width: 7.75 IN Amount Per Serving
Weilght Calorles 130 Calories from Fat 50
Net Weight | 10 LB Length: 13 IN % Daify Values
Total Fat Sg )
Cube: 0.496 FT Height: B.5 IN Saturated Fat 1.5g 5%

Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

. Cholesterol 55mg 18%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Sodlum 120mg g
Tatal Carbohydrate 1g P
Ti: [ 18  Hi: | & Dletary Fiber dg i3
Sugars Og
Proteln 15g 6%
STORAGE Witamin A 0% Viamin © 0%
Calclum 0% Iron 4%
Shell Life: 365 days * Pafeanl dally valuss are Baied on a 2,000 calorie
disl ¥eour daily valves may ba highar o lewer
depanding on your celofia nesds
Storage Temp: OF
To obtain a signed copy of the CN staternent for
Storage Method: Frozen this item, please contact the Tyson Food
Service Conclerge wia e-mail or call 1-800-
248 -2766.
INGREDIENTS
Chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning (maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken stock, salt and
Flavars).

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS
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Product Information

@ Fajita Seasoned Strips, White & Dark Meat

Product Code: 3522 -928

UPC Code: 00023700037831

available for Independent drawdown

with minimal labor and equipment

PREPARATION

Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

Utilizes white and dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in balance and is also

Great tasting strips that provide menu versatility for multiple applications and all day parts

Mild fajita seasoning allows for a variety of flavor customizations that kids will love

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 25-30 minutes at 350°F from frozen. Convection
Oven 5-8 minutes in a single layer at 400°F from frozen. Microwave Oven 3 1/2 to 4 minutes on HIGH

power from frozen; hold 1 minute.

PIECE COUNT
8/4.9913.0000 LB (s) per Case

MASTER CASE

Gross [
Weight 42.8726 LB | Width:
Net

Weight 39.93 LB Length:
Cube: 2.38 FT Height:

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | S| Hi: | 6
STORAGE
Shelf Life: 270 days

Storage Temp: OF

Storage Method: | Frozen

15.125 IN

23.4375 IN

11.0625 IN

@
11N °]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: CN SVG 2.8 OZ. (78g)
Servings Per Container: About 228

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 60
X Daidy Valuet

Total Fat 8g 9%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%

Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 75mg 25%

Sodium 310mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 15g 0%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium % Iron 2%

* Percent dally values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes

CN Label Numbers: 087456, 050835,
090836, 050837

CN Statement: One 2.80 oz. portion
of fully cooked, seasoned grilled,
boneless, skinless chicken strips
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate for the Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
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Product Formulation Sheet:

Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Contribution
Basic American Foods SKU 81056
Potato Pearls® Country Style Mashed Potatoes, 12/30.70z bags

o . Ounces per .
I}escrl!ltmn of Credlhle_ Vegetable Raw Portion of _ ) FBG Creditable
Ingredient per Food Buying . Multiply | Yield/Purchase Amount
Guide (FBG) S ek Unit (Quarter Cups)

Ingredient P
Potatoes, dehydrated,
Granules Low moisture Starchy 0.3168 3.1563 1.00
Includes USDA Commodity
Potatoes, dehydrated,
Granules Low moisture Starchy 0.6337 X 3.1563 2.00
Includes USDA Commodity
Total Creditable Vegetable Amount: 1.00/2.00 Ll 0.25/0.50
Starchy:
Mutrition Information
Usha vegetable 144 cup 12 cup
Contribution Equivalent 10,19 |g 20,38\
Calgries® 33'& Mg
Protein® less than 1g 1|g
___gm e - Carbohydrate* 3|§ 151g
r;)ﬂfﬁ y Dietary Flser® less tham 1g g
"Pearls B Sugars* 0|z |lessthanlg
— Total Fat® a 1ig
1 anelry Sty Trans Fat* [ ofg
o m“m’/ Saturated Fat™ olg ojg
TE— Chalesteral” o|mg o|mg
- - iramn 10 (g 0.20|mg
Calcium 3.40 |mg 7.61|mg
Sodium™ 135 |mg 23| mg
Potassium® 5 mg 125|mg
Witamin A 1.00 id 202 10
Vitamin C 3.19 mg 5.39|mg
* calculatad using FOu Nutrition Facts rounding rules
SERVING SIZE MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENT SERVINGS | EQUIVALENT SERVINGS
MEASUREWEIGHT CONTRIBUTION EQUIVALENT PER BAG PER CASE
1.86 oz 1/4C Vegetable/Starchy 8542 1025.04
371 oz 1/2C Vegetable/Starchy 421 51252

Ingredients: Potato (Dry), Shortening Powder (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Lactose, Sodium Caseinate,
Dipotassium Phosphate), Maltodextrin, Salt, Contain 2% or Less of: Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Soybean,
Cottonseed), Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Arificial Color, Spice. Freshness
Preserved with Sodium Bisulfite, BHT. Contains Milk and Sulfite.

Packaging and Storage Information: Store cool dry (less than 80 degree F); 270 Days (minimum).

Preparation and Cooking Instructions: Pour 1 gallon of boiling water in mixing bowl. HAND MIX: Add potatoes, stir
constantly with whisk. MACHINE MIX: Using whip attachment, mix on low; slowly add product. Scrape bowl, whip on
high until fluffy {1 1/2 minutes). Ready to serve or add recipe ingredients. Add more boiling water to make potatoes
thinner, more potatoes to make thicker. For varying quantities add 1 part potatoes to 2 parts boiling water. This is a
complete product.

Nutrition Claims: Gluten Free, Kosher Dairy

| certify that the above information is true and cormrect when prepared according to directions.

¢ - B, =
e g -,.-u-i.--d‘f-i.:ﬁ-:_,-
e

Joe E. Bailey, Regulatory Operations Manager 1/6/2016
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Product Fact Sheet for
Schools and Child Care Institutions

Sll".l"lpll'.'Itﬁ

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: POTATOES / FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: Simplot Tater Pals® Oven Crinkle Cut Fries / SKU
10071179221227. U.5. Grade A, oven-ready preparation, %" crinkle cut, line flow. Processedin
vegetable oil. PACK SIZE: 5/5 LB bags per case.

NATIONAL SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM YIELD AND CREDIT INFORMATION™*
FBG: Potatoes, French Fries, frozen Crinkle Cut Low Moisture Ovenable Includes USDA  FBG Servings Servings per S5ervings per Bags for 100

Foods per LB Bag Case Servings

0.55 oz AP [frozen) provides one - % cup serving of craditable vegetable 81.00 A86.00 1.3
1.98 oz AP (frozen) provides one - % cup serving of creditable vegetable 8.10 40.50 243.00 2.5
Creditable Serving Size Dark Green Red/Orange Starchy Beans/Peas Additional Meat Alt.
Y cup 14 cup
15 cup ¥ cup
34 cup ¥ cup
1 cup 1cup
*Information above is provided for food, as purchased, using the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition, January 2013 Update. Servings are approximate.
NUTRITION INFORMATION — —Sécup — S cup
Gram Weight (g) 28 56 Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Corn, and/or
Calorizs (kcal) 40 80 Sunflower), Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen
Calories from fat (kcal) 3 15 Pyrophosphate {To Maintain Natural Colar).
Fat (g) 0.5 1.5
Saturated Fat (g) 1] 0
Trans Fat (g) 0 0
Cholesterol {mg) 1] 0
Sodium {mg) 10 20
Potassium {mg) 130 260
Carbohydrates |g) 7 14
Dietary Fibers (g) 1 1
Total Sugars (g) 1] 0
Protein (g) 1 2 ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Vitamin A {IU) 0 0 N/A
Vitamin C (mg) 1.81 3.62 FOOD SENSITIVITY INFORMATION:
Calcium (mg) 3.52 7.05 Gluten-free. Vegan.
Iron {mg) 0.16 0.33
PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:
CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange product in a single layer on sheet pan. For best results use half of a
bag (2 ¥ |bs) per pan. Bake until product is hot and crispy, about 10-15 minutes.
STANDARD OVEN: Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange product in a single layer on sheet pan. For best results use half of a
bag (2 ¥ |bs) per pan. Bake until product is hot and crispy, about 22-26 minutes.
CASE PACK:
Dimensions [LxWxH): 16" x 13" x 5.875" Pallet (TI/HI): 9%9
Shelf Life [days): 540 @0°F Gross Weight (LB): |32.00

| certify that the above information is true and correct May 20, 2014.

- § [ =
L b.:.\ t-'u-i-ﬂl:#- -.-f :_*m’D ~—
Shawanda Brown, Regulatory Affairs and Mutrition Manager




5 m I t Product Fact Sheet for
I p o . Schools and Child Care Institutions
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: POTATOES / FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: Simplot Skincredibles® 8-Cut Wedge / SKU 10071179238027.

Packed to LS. Grade A Standards. Skin-on 8-cut weadge. Processad in vegetable cil. Oven-ready or
deep fry preparation. PACK SIZE: 6/5 LB bags per case.

NATIONAL SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM YIELD AND CREDIT INFORMATION*
FBG: Potatoes, frozen Wedges USDA Foods FBG Servings Servings per Servings per Bags for 100
per LB Bag Case Servings

1.35 oz AF (frozen) provides one - % cup serving of creditable vegetable 59.50 357.00 17
2.69 oz AP (frozen) provides one - ¥ cup serving of creditable vegetable 5.96 29.80 178.80 3.4
Creditable Serving Size Dark Green Red/Orange Starchy Beans/Peas
Y cup % cup
¥ cup ¥ cup
35 cup ¥ cup
1 cup 1 cup
*information above is provided for food, as purchosed, using the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition, January 2013 Update. Servings are approximate.
NUTRITION INFORMATION %oup % cup
Gram Weight (g) 38 76 Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Corn, and/or
Calories (keal) 50 100 Sunflower), Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen
Calories from fat (kcal) 15 30 Pyrophosphata (to maintain natural color).
Fat (g) 1.5 3.5
Saturated Fat (g) 0 0.5
Trans Fat {g) 0 0
Cholestercl {mg) 0 0
Sodium (mg) 10 15
Potassium (mg) 150 310
Carbohydrates (g) 8 16
Dietary Fibers (g) 1 1
Total Sugars (g) 0 0
Protein (g) 1 2 ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
vitamin A {IU) 0 0
Vitamin C {mg) 2.09 4,17 FOOD SENSITIVITY INFORMATION:
Calcium {mg) 4.23 844 Gluten-free. Vegan.
Iron {mg) 0.19 0.38

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:
CASE PACK:
Dimensions (LxWxH): 16" x 13" x 13.625" Pallet (T1/HI): 9x7

Shelf Life (days): 540 @ O°F Gross Weight (LB):  |32.00

Preheat fryer to 345°F. Fill fryer basket no more than half full. Fry for 4-4%4 minutes,

| certify that the above information is true and correct as of October 13, 2013.

.-.r."_"-_- § ___:T-*
. jhwm«sﬂ'— ,f_":rm-x.__

Shawanda Brown, Regulatory Affairs and Nutrition Manager
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Simplot.

Product Fact Sheet for

Schools and Child Care Institutions

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:

POTATOES / SPECIALTY / FORMED, FROZEN: Simplot® Tri-Taters® / SKU 10071179280224. U.5. grade
A; 20z triangular shape; No binders or fillers; Processad in vegetable oil; Oven or deep fry preparation.

PACK SIZE: 6/5 LB bags per case.

NATIONAL SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM YIELD AND CREDIT INFORMATION*
FBG: Potato Products, frozen Hashed Patty Pre-Browned 2.25 oz ea.

2.26 oz AP [frozen) provides one - % cup serving of creditable vegetable

FBG Servings Servings per Servings per Bags for 100
per LB Bag Case Servings
35.55 213.30 2.9

4.51 oz AP (frozen) provides one - ¥ cup serving of creditable vegetable

3.55 17.73 106.50 3.7

Creditable Serving Size Dark Green Red/Orange Starchy Beans/Peas Additional
Y2 cup (about 2 pieces) 4 cup
% cup (about 3 pieces) ¥ cup
3% cup ¥ cup
1 cup 1cup
*Information above is provided for food, as purchased, using the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition, January 2013 Update. Servings are approximate.
NUTRITION INFORMATION  %icup % cup
Gram Weight {g) 64 128 Potatoes, Vegetable Oil {Soybean, Canola, Corn, and/or
Calories (kecal) 100 200 sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate
Calories from fat (kcal) 45 30 (To Maintain Matural Color), Dextrose.
Fat {g) 5 10
Saturated Fat (g) 1.5
Trans Fat (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
Sodium (mg) 220 440
Potassium {mg) 370 740
Carbohydrates (g) 13 26
Dietary Fibers (g) 1 3
Total Sugars (g) 0 0
Protein {g) 1 1 ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Vitamin A {IU) 0 0 N/A
Vitamin C {mg) 2.97 3.92 FOOD SENSITIVITY INFORMATION:
Calcium {mg) 5.83 11.63 Gluten-free. Vegan.
Iron (mg) 0.38 0.77

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:

CONVECTION OVEN:

See www.simplotfoods.com for additional preparation instructions.
Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange Tri-Taters in a single layer on baking pans. Bake for 11-15 minutes.

STANDARD OVEN: Preheat oven to 430°F. Arrange Tri-Taters in a single layer on baking pans. Bake for 20-25 minutes.

Dimensions {LxXWxH):

16" x 13" x 10.75"

Pallet (T1/HI):

S9xa

Shelf Life (days):

540 @ O°F

Gross Weight (LB):

31.75

| certify that the above information is true and correct as of October 10, 2013.
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Shawanda Brown, Regulatory Affairs and Mutrition Manager




SUNNY FRESH GRILLED SCRAMBLED EGG PATTIE
1.25 0Z, FZ, BULK

Breakfast Builders

A light and fluffy scrambled egg patty, perfectly browned and featuring incredible, ;F
right-off-the-grill flavor. It's a perfect complement to sausageo patties, bacon strips =3
or other components, adding wholesome quality to your breakfast sandwich lineup.

Download Child Nutrition Label for this Product

Product Information and Ingredient List

Product Code 40710 Ingredients:
Item Mumber 110010394 vy
Whole Eggs, Water, Dry Whole Milk, Nutrition Facts
UPC Code  10038057407104 Soybean 0il, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Serving Size: 1 egg pattie
Master Case Qty & Size 369/1.25 Oz, Acid, Soy Lecithin (release agent). [353}
CONTAINS: EGG, MILE, 50v. Servi Per C . 369
er Case Dimensions 15.97L » 13.28W mings Fer Lase:
x 10.50H ]
Amount Per Senving
Master Case Cube  1.29 cu ft -
Calories 50
i . \
Master Case Met Wt 28.83 Calories from Fat 30
i 5
Master Case Gross Wt 30.13 % Daily value
Pallet TixHi 9x7 Total Fat 3 g 5%
Cases/Pallet 63 Saturated Fat 1.0 g 5%
chelf Life 270 TransFat O g 0%
F Refriecrated Cholesterol 100 mg 38%
[ o e bl Sodium 120 mg 5%
. wStDragEIIer!'{F; -10to 10 Total Carbohydrate 1¢g 0%
e Lowser Linni
¢ Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Servings/Case 369 Sugars Og 0%
Lbs Donated Food ~ 21.5 Protein 3¢
| Pack 1] . : .
nner Pack Qty Vitamin A 2% Calcium 2%
Unit Dimensions Vitamin C 0% Iron 2%
Individually Wrapped Mo *Parcent. Daily Values are based on a 2,000 clorie diet.
R Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
CHlabeled Yes your calorie needs. This is a representation of the
nutrition label. The actual nutrition label on the product
Kosher Mo may vary slightly.
Halal Mo
Sunny Fresh™ brand provides premium egg products to customers in foodsernvice and food manufacturing. SALES PORTAL  BROKERS PORTAL

© 2016 Cargill, Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
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SUNNY FRESH SKILLET OMELET® WITH COLBY
CHEESE, FZ BULK

Entrée Essentials ®

Expand your merning menu to appeal to Colby cheese lovers with this flavorful
favorite! It features a hearty combination of rich Colby cheose and farm-fresh,
pastourized eggs, blended and baked for impressive results -- even including a
natural browned appearance for an authentic home-style touch.

Download Child Mutrition Label for this Product

Product Information and Ingredient List

PR
&D®

Product Code 40176 Ingredients:
ltem Humber 100008161
Whole eggs, Colby Cheese [Pasteurized
UPC Code 1003B057401768 Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,
Master Case Qty & Size  225/2.10 Oz. Annatto (color)], Water, Soybean Oil,
Whole Milk Powder, Modified Food
Master Case Dimensions ;:513?;‘0; 13.28W Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid.
. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, 507
Master Case Cube  1.29cuft
Master Case Met Wt 29.53
Master Case Gross Wt 30.80
Pallet TixHi 9x7
Cases/Pallet 63
Shelf Life 365
Frozen or Refrigerated  Frozen
Storage Temp
{Upper and Lower Limity 10 t2 10
Servings/Case 225
Lbs Donated Food  20.9
Inner Pack Qty 0
o ; 5.50L x 2.50W x
Unit Dimensions 0.50H
Individually Wrapped Mo
CHLabeled Yes
Kosher Mo
Halal Ho
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 omelet (60g)
Servings Per Cass: 225
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110
Caleries from Fat 70
% Dy Value*
Total Fat 8 g 12%
Saturated Fat 3.0 g 16%
Trans Fat O g 0%
Cholesterol 195 mg 64%
Sodium 210 mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 1¢g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars O g 0%
Protein 8¢
Vitamin & B% Calcium 8%
Vitamin C 0% Irom 4%

*Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calore needs. This is a representation of the
nutrition label. The actual nutrition label on the product
may vary slightly.




Peanut Butter & Grape Jelly On Whole Grain Bread

Item #: 92123

Product Description: Crustiess peanut butiter and grape jelly sandwich, made withwhole grain bread. Individually packaged for hand held

convenience. Square shape. Commodity processing available.
Technical Name: PB Jamwich Whole Grain Bread Filled With Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly
Brand: PB Jamwich

Product Details

Data Generated: INMW2016
Data Valid As Of: 2272016
Packing Type: BULEK-FILM
Pieces Per Case: 72

Piece Size (0Z.): 280

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 12.60

Case Dimensions: Width: 11.69
Length: 15.69
Height: 8950
Case Cube: 1.04

Cases / Pallet: a0

Case TiHi: 1M0x9

Credit (CN): 1 0F MMA NOMEAT

Equivalent Grain: 1.00

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, PEANUT OIL, DEXTROSE OR SUGAR,
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, RAPESEED, ANDVOR SOYBEAN
DILS), AND SALT. WHOLE GRAIN BREAD: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
MNIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VITAL
WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: YEAST, SALT,
S0OY FLOUR, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH PROPIONIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID,
DATEM, AMMONIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, ASCORBIC ACID. GRAPE JELLY: GRAPE JUICE,

HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE.

CONTAINS: PEANUTS, WHEAT, S0OY

Shelf Life (days): 270
Starfing from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Ready To Eat: Best if thawed in refrigerator ovemight prior to eating. Welch's PB&J) Jamwich is
best when served within 24 hours of thawing.

Master Case GTIN: 000759994921230
Master Case Gross
Weight: 13.57800

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Muirition Labeling Technologist,

Kimberty Scardicchio.

¢ 1 L f . N
rk\"l. TRET. j_j;},ﬂ,“ ¢ el Lewes

47

WelcTi

Mutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.80 OZ (T8 g)
Servings Per Container: 72

Calories / Calories from Fat: 310/ 140
% Daily Value **
Total Fat 164q 25%
Saturated Fat 25g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 300 mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 3549 12%
Dietary Fiber 49 16%
Sugars 13qg
Protein 104g
Vitamin A 0%
Witamin C 0%
Calcium 6%
Iron 8%

** Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.



Peanut Butter & Strawberry Jam On Whole Grain Bread

Item #: 92127

Product Description: Crustless peanut butter and strawberry jam sandwich, made with whole grain bread. Individually packaged for hand held

convenience. Square shape. Commodity processing available.
Technical Name: PB Jamwich Whole Grain Bread Filled With Peanut Butter and Strawbery Jam
Brand: PE Jamwich

Product Details

Data Generated: o206

Data Valid As Of: 121572015

Packing Type: BULK-FILM

Pieces Per Case: 72

Piece Size (0zZ.): 280

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 12.60

Case Dimensions: Width: 11.69
Length: 15.69
Height: 8950
Case Cube: 1.01

Cases [ Pallet: a0

Case TiHi: 1M0x9

Credit (CN): 1 07 MMA NOMEAT

Equivalent Grain: 1.00

Ingredients:;

INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, PEANUT OIL, DEXTROSE OR SUGAR,
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, RAPESEED, ANDYOR SOYBEAN
OILS), AND SALT. WHOLE GRAIN BREAD: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
MNIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VITAL
WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: YEAST, SALT,
SOY FLOUR, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH PROPIONIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID,
DATEM, AMMONIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, ASCORBIC ACID. STRAWBERRY JAM: CORN
SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, STRAWBERRIES. WATER, STRAWBERRY
JUICE CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, PECTIN. CONTAINS: WHEAT,
SOY, PEANUTS

Shelf Life (days): 270
Starting from date of production when kept (@ 0°F or befow.

Preparation Method:

Ready To Eat: Best if thawed in refrigerator ovemight prior to eating. Welch's PB&.) Jamwich is
best when served within 24 hours of thawing.

Master Case GTIN: 00075999921278
Master Case Gross
Weight: 13.57800

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Muirition Labeling Technologist,
Kimberty Scardicchio.

-~ . b" ' 'III:’ I:-: |'*~ L. '.'.'1"” L ‘-" ‘-I‘-'-'
5 e )-:';J :
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Mutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.80 OZ (78 g)
Servings Per Container: 72

Calories [ Calories from Fat: 3007140
% Daily Value **
Total Fat 1649 25%
Saturated Fat 2 g 10%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 310 mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 34 g 11%
Dietary Fiber 4q 16%
Sugars 159
Protein 10g
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%
Iron 6%

** Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.



Whole Grain Country Fried Pork Chop

Item #: 69019

Product Description: Fully cooked, chopped pork with a whole grainrich breading. Soy added. Chop shape. CN labeled. Commodity processed

product.
Technical Name: CHN Fully Cooked Breaded Pork Patties
Brand: Advance Pieme

Product Details

Data Generated: 02016

Data Valid As Of: 12M15.2015

Packing Type: BULE-LINER

Pieces Per Case: 100

Piece Size (oz.): 310

Case Met Weight (Ib.): 19.38

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.00
Length: 19.88

Height: G663
Case Cube: 099

Cases / Pallet: 42

Case TiHi: Tx6

Credit (CN): 2 MMA PORK
Equivalent Grain;: 075
Ingredients:;

Ingredients: Ground Pork (Mot More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product
[Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Fermous Sulfate, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Monanitrate (B1), Pyridoxine

Hydrochloride (BG), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Dried Whaole Egg, Seasoning
(Sugar, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy and Wheat Gluten Protein, Dextrose, Hydrobyzed Soy Protein,
Hydrolyzed Com Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Sodium Phosphates.

Breaded with: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron,

Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dehydrated Potatoes (Potatoes, Mono and
Dighycerdes, Dextrose), Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil (Processing Aid). Battered with:
Water, Whole \Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched with Miacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Potato Flour, Salt, Modified Com Starch,
Leavening (Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),
Chicken Flavor (Contains Maltodexdrin, Salt and Matural Flavors), Hydrohyzed Com Protein,
Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Chicken Broth, Spice. Set In Vegetable Qil.
CONTAINS: Wheat, Soy, Egg

Shelf Life (days): 365
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or bedow.

Preparation Method:

Deep Fryer. Preheat oil to 350 degrees f and cook for 1-2 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat for 14-16 minutes.
Convection Cven: Frozen product preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat for 10-12 minutes.

Master Case GTIN: 0007 1421690194
Master Case Gross
Weight: 20.64000

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Muirition Labeling Technologist,

Kimberly Scardicchio.

o |~ ¢
Kiwdaecbey Sparchiechio
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Mutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 3.10 OZ (87 g)
Servings Per Container: 100

Calories [ Calonies from Fat: 2507130
%% Diaily Value **
Total Fat 14 g 22%
Saturated Fat 359 18%
TransFat Oqg
Cholesterol 50 mg 30%
Sodium 390 mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 159 5%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 19
Protein 1549
Witamin A 2%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%
Iron 10%

"* Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.



RIB-B-Q® Pork Rib Pattie With Built-lIn BBQ Sauce

ltem #: 3734

Product Description: Fully cooked, boneless, chopped pork rib pattie. Savory flavor with a firm, meaty bite. Soy added. Char highlights. Ribshape.

CN l[aheled. Commaodity processed product.

Technical Name: Flame Broiled Rib Shaped Pork Patty With Barbecue Sauce Built In Matural Smoke Flavoring Added

Brand: Pieme

Product Details

Data Generated: 2016

Data Valid As Of: 121152015

Packing Type: BULKALIMER

Pieces Per Case: 160

Piece Size (0z.): 240

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 24.00

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.00
Length: 19.88
Height: 663
Case Cube: 094

Cases [ Pallet: 42

Case TiHi: Tx6

Credit (CN): 207 MMA PORK

Equivalent Grain: -

Ingredients:

INGREDIENT'S: Ground Pork (Mot More Than 209% Fat), Water, Seasoning (Tomato Powder
(Dehydrated Tomato), Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Artificial Vinegar (Malic Acid, Sodium Acetates,
Lactose, Fumanc Acid, Artificial Flavonngs), Powdered Worcestershire Sauce (Com Syrup
Solids, Salt, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt,
Maltodexirin, Caramel Color), Tamarind, Matural Flavor), Spices, Spice Exiractive, Onion
Powder, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic Powder), Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy
Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Miacinamide, Femous Sulfate, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride (BG), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)), Salt, Sodium Phosphates.
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY

Shelf Life (days): 365
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or bedow.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Cwven: From frozen state, bake ribs on a pan in a preheated conventional oven at
350 degres ffor 15 minutes.

Convection Oven: From a frozen state, hake ribs on a pan in a preheated convection oven at
350 for 12 minutes.

Microwave: Microwave on high for approvimately 2 minutes. Microwave ovens vary.

Master Case GTIN: 0007 1421037340
Master Case Gross
Weight: 25.26200

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Mutrition Labeling Technologist,

Kimberly Scardicchio.

: i o ;
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Mutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.40 OZ (67 g)
Servings Per Container: 160

Calories [ Calories from Fat: 130/ 70
% Daily Yalue **
TotalFat 7g 11%
Saturated Fat 259 13%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 40 mg 13%
Sodium 440 mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Sugars 2q
Protein 13 g
Witamin A 6%
Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 2%
Iron 6%

** Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.



Pork Sausage Pattie

ltem #: 3750

Product Description: Fully cooked, all meat, pork sausage pattie. CM labeled. Commeodity processad product.

Technical Name: Fully Cooked Pork Sausage Patties Caramel Color Added
Brand: CLASSICS

Product Details

Data Generated: 302016

Data Valid As Of: 121152015

Packing Type: BULK-LINER

Pieces Per Case: 250

Piece Size {oz.): 120

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 1875

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.00
Length: 19.88
Height: 6.63
Case Cube: 0.99

Cases [ Pallet: 42

Case TiHi: Tx6

Credit {CN):

1 OZ MMA PORK
Equivalent Grain: -

Ingredients:
INGREDIENTS: GROUND PORK (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), SEASONING (DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, CARAMEL COLOR), SALT.

Shelf Life (days): 365
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: From frozen state, bake in preheated 350 degree f conventional oven for 8-
10 minutes.

Convection Oven: From frozen state, bake in preheated 350 degree f convection oven for 5-8
minutes.

Microwave: On high for about 1 minute 15 seconds. Times given are approximate. Ovens vary.
Adjust accordingly.

Master Case GTIN: 00071421037500

Master Case Gross

Weight: 20.00500

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist,

Kimbery Scardicchio.
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Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 1.20 0Z (34 g)
Servings Per Container: 250

Calories / Calories from Fat: 70745
% Daily Value ™
Total Fat &g 8%
Saturated Fat 15g 8%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 25 mg 8%
Sodium 260 mg 11%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 0Og
Protein Tg
Vitamin A 0%
Witamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
Iron 2%

** Percent Daily values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on

your calone needs.



Aa“"’"?“ ~ Unsauced Pulled Pork
VAR s Item # 68168 / 69168

Serving | Servings | Case Case Dimensions
ltem# Description Size Per Case | Weight (inches) Pallet Ti/Hi
663911?; Unsauced Pulled Pork 2.350z 190 28.00 1506 x 11.88x7.13 9x6

Features & Benefits

Amount Per

MNutrient Facts Serving (672) % Daily Value
- Fully cooked to ToulCabries 80 Gt
d Calories from Fat 20 Cal :
Total Fat 2 p 3 %%
Spee up | Satueated Fat 03 g 3 %
. C Trans Fat 0 g :
preparatlon . Cholesterol 40 irnr:{ 13 %
| Sodinm 170 mg 7 %
1 " Carbohydrates 0 o 0 "
- Versatile menu Dictuy Fiber 0 g 0
I' . . Sugars g
P i 14
applications Toral Vitamin A )

- CN labeled i € 0 % |
4 Y

i Trfm

- Available as
Commercial/
Commodity

INGREDIENTS: BONELESS PORK SHOULDER
PICNICS PFOF, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, '
FLAVORING

Shelf Life: 270 Days Frozen
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M. Pertinent Product

FOOD GROUP

Information (PPI)

CP5623 / 5623CE
Reduced Sodium Turkey Burger

JTH lem Humbers: CP5623 / B623CE

GH Berving 0
Hutritional Information: Sire FENUil
Serving Size (oz.) 2.70 3.53
Serving Size (g) 76.5 100
Servings Per Case 178
Calories 133 173
Calories from Fat 78 102
Calories from Fat%t 59 % 59 %
Protein (g) 12 16
Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) g 11
Saturated Fat (g) 2.5 3.2
Trans Fat (g)* ] ]

* containg O grams artificial trans fat

Cholesterol (mag) 50 65
Sodium (ma) 314 410
Sugar (q) 1 1
Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
Vitamin C {mg) ] ]
Calcium (mag) 13 17
Iron (mg) 1 1
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) CPES23 - 1004045505623
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Met Weight 30.00 lbs
Gross Weight 31.50 lb=
Case Length 24.311in
Casze Width 15.81In
Case Height 7.62in
Case Cube 1.69 ft
TixHi Sxb
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days
Allergens:
*This Product is Glutan-Free

Product Title:

FULLY COOKED PREMIUM TURKEY PATTIES

Ingredients:

GROUND TURKEY, WATER, CONTAIMS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SUGAR, SEASONING (patassium
chlonde, fiaver jcontains maltodexirin]), ISOLATED FLUM FRODUCT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES,
NATURAL FLAVOR.

Statement: CH 10 Humber: 090225

Each 2.70 oz Cooked Premium Turkey Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattem Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Mufrition Service, USDA 05-14.)

KEEP FROZEM

Place riey patiies on @ sheet pan and heat in conveciion oven at 350 degrees i 375 degress F for approximaniety 7-8
minues.

Slatement:

Products Containing USDA mon-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agrculiure. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recpient agencies.”

JT Bem codes at begin Wity "GP fior ‘commoaty prodct, ® denode the Bem is made using non
JTR Bms ending with "CE™ denole the produtt Js “commercial egubaent.”

Hnahis S04 o

53



= CP5235 / 5235CE

Red. Fat, Red. Sodium Turkey Taco Filling

"M. Pertinent Product

JLD Information (PPI)

FOOD GROUP

C ArasAba Product Tite:
C A hT] Na TURKEY TACO FILLING
Mexrearr faveoriles CARAMEL COLOR ADDED
JTH Hem Humbers: CPB235 f B2356CE
- i GH Serviny 00y Ingredients:
Hutritioreal Information: Sire Senim
R e g GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN {soy protein
Serving Size (oz.) . : comcentrate, caramel color], CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (say
Serving Size (g) 97.8 100 flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chioride, flavor [contains maltodexinin]), DRY BEEF STOCK,
Servings Per C - DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR,
SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
Calories 142 145
Calories from Fat B 59
Calories from Fat% 41 % 41 %
Protein (g) 16 17
Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
Fiber (g)
Total Fat (g)
Saturated Fat (g) 1.8 19
Trans Fat (g)* ] ]

* containg O grams artificial brans fad

Cholesterol (mg) “1 4 Statement: GH ID Humber: 083921
Sodium (mg) 269 275 This 30 lb. case provides 139 servings 3.45 0z each. Each 3.45 oz senving by weight) of
Sugar (g) 2 2 Turkey Taco Fillng provides 2.00 oz equivalent meatimeat alternate and 1/8 cup rediorange
Vitamin A (IU) 701 717 vegetable for Child Nutriion Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutriion Service, USDA07-12)
Vitamin C (mg) 6 6
Calcium (mag) 36 36
Iron (mg) 2 2
Product Specificati ration:
KEEF FROZEN
UPC (GTIM) CPE235 - 10042485052354 Place sealed bag in 3 siEamer of in boiling waler.
- Heat Appeoximately 45 minutes of until product reaches serding empeaire.
CALTION: O resully 1o 3woid being bumed.
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags pen oG AT T avot peing
Met Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 lbs
Case Length 15.44in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube X BB
ce 0.73 ft Stat
ToeHi 10x7
i Products Containing USDA non-substitutakle commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodiies donated by the Urited States Degartment of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligiele recpient agencies.”
Suy- JT B codes Mt hegin witft "CP for ‘commaaiTy prociol " genode e Bem (s mage using non-submineahle S0A commaites
o ) 5 ST Bems ending with "CE genode fhe Droduct 35 “commertial eguialent.”
EMKE s Gi’.ﬂB’J— (=]
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2016-2017 School Year

Jannig-0 Turkey Sotre Prodocts are clissfed as "Buy Amssican”, meaizg that thie product: 2me procewed in the United Sates and over 1% of & cost of all compements of the end e 2re dessstic in crign a5 defined by the By Amaricen Act.

209918 - OVEN ROASTED BREAST & WHITE TURKEY

SLICED .5 OZ

Commeodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features
& Ohven roasted
# Found shape
o 12/1.5 pound cryovac package
e 0.5 oz shee
& Frozen for extended shelf life
# 6 Slices =2 oz, mt./mt alt, 3 Shices =1 oz mt'mt alt.
s Utilizes white meat
» Contains No Allergens or Gluten
& Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation eriteria for protein

Product Attributes T O RN TS, e e om [ESS
» Pre-cliced for labor zavings, consistency and food safsty MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LITE SALT, (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM
s Beady to eat — just thaw and serve CHLORIDE), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT.

» 100% useable meat — no yield loss

Basic Preparation Insiructions™
Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222209912 Eeep product frozen at I°F. or below unhl ready to use. Defrost product slowly and
thoroughly 1n a refngeratar for 24 howrs. Never defrost at room temperature. Upon

ifa: 5
Frozen Shelf Life: S T OFENEROM completion of the thawing process, product should be used within 3 days. Open
packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich apphications.
Pallet Pattern: 12x8=96
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment enly, according to the foed
Full Pallet code or equrvalent.
Net Waight: 1728 LB
et Weigh I certify that the sbove information is true and correct, and that a 3 OZ serving of the
Gross Weight: 180056 LB above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when
Catch Weight? prepared according to directions.
N n I further certify that any VPP used m thas product 15 authonzed as an alternate food mm
Master Dimensions the Child MNutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Caze Di foma: 144 x 9.8 W = 7.125'H Regulations (7TCFE part = 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Cubic Feet: 0.559 CF W’M%
et Weight: 181B T e T
Gross Weight: 1876 LB Michele |leveran T-l-15
Prirried Name Daie
Pack: 1¥1.51LB
Servings Per Case: 96 2 oz. mt'mt alt

192 1 oz’ mt'mt alt

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize  Calornes  Total Fat Sat. Fat TransFat  Cholest Sodnm Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protem VitA Caliwum Vi€ oo

(0z) (Feal) (g (=) (=) {mg) (mg) (= (£ (=) (= (%) (%) @ e

10Z7 110 45 1.5 0 45 340 ] 0 0 17 0% 0% 0% 2%
Nuiritional Information Per Slice

0.50Z. 20 1.0 0 0 5 55 0 0 0 3 0% 0% 0% (4
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2016-2017 School Year

leamie-0 Trarkay Store Products are clasifiod 3: "By Amsrican”, mcaming that the products are processed i the United States and over 51% of the cost of all componants of the sad items are domestic in origs a defimed by the By Amarican Act.

256521 - SLICED TURKEY HAM, .51 OZ.

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Features

& 3% water added

o 94% fat free

» 4/5251b. axyovac package

& 0.5]1 oz shices

o Frozen for extended shelf Life

& 6 slices =2 oz mt.'mt alt

o CH Labeled

» Utilizes dark meat

s Contains No Allergens or Gluten

» Meets the Alhance for a Healthuer Generation cntena for protein

Product Attributes

» Great for sandwich makers

& Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and food safety
» Ready to eat — just thaw and serve

s 100%% useable meat - no yield loss

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222256527

Frozen Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACE DATE

Pallet Pattern: Tull=T77

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weaght: 1678.60 LB

Catch Weight? N

Caze Dimenszions: 19.81"Lx 13.31"Wx 4.13"'H
Cubic Feet: 0.63 FT

Met Weizht: 211B

Gross Weight: 2181B

Pack: 004/5251B

Servmgs Per Case: 109

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

TUREEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OF. LESS LITE SALT, (POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, SODAUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, S0DIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
CARFAGEENAN, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, MATURAL SMOEE FLAVORING,
SODIUM NITRITE.

Basic Preparation Instructions®

Eeep product frozen at 0°F. or below untl ready to use. Defrost product slowly and
thoroughly in a refngerator for 24 howrs. Never defrost at room temperature. Upon
completion of the thawing process, product should be used within 5 days. Open
packages and use shced meat in various sandwich apphcations.

* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food
code or aquivalent.

I certify that the above mformahon 15 true and correct, and that a 3.06 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for sering) contain ? 0 of cocked lean meat'meat alternate
when prepared accordmg to direchons.

I further certify that any VPP used m this product is authonized as an alternate food in
the Chuld Nutntion Programs and 1ts use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (TCFR part 5 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

f?i‘mfiﬁm
Luzelng & e Looshrane
[T, Tiie
Shihiha By LALIE
Pririal Harse thin

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize Calones TotalFat Sat Fat TransFat Cholest Sodmm Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protem Vit A Caleom Vit € Irom
{0z} (Ecal) (& =) (g {mg) {mg) (g (g) (g) {(g) (*a) (*a) (%) (¥e)
3.06 0Z 100 45 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 15 0% 2% 2% 4%
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284728 - TURKEY & GRAVY W/D FC

Commeodity Code: A-534/100124
Product Information

Product Features
o Fullv-cocked
s Heat and serve convemence
s Consistent product
» TN Labeled
» Utilizes white and dark meat
» Contains no ghiten
« Meets the Alhance for a Healthier Generation entenia for protein

Product Attributes
s Versatile — Can Be Used on 1tz Crwm or as an Ingredient
» Applications: Poured Over Toast, Potatoes, Rice, Pot Pie, Lo Main
Moodles, ete.
» Fully-Cooked wath a Traditional Light Gravy
» Easy and Comvement Alternative to a Classic Recipe
# Boil-in-Bag — Steam or Stove Top Preparahon
s Use Scoop/Disher #10 to Meat 2 oz, mt'mt alt

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222284730

Frozen Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACE DATE

Pallet Pattern: 13x5=65

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Waight: 1885.00 LB

Catch Weight? N

Caze Dimenzions: I431"L = 2.31"W=x83TH
Cubic Feei: 0.645FT

Het Weight: 28LB

Gross Weight: 2X1B

Pack: 0047LB

Servings Per Case: 112

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

jents: Turkey, Water, Contains 2%3 or less Modified Food Stanch, Salt, Chicken Base
{Chicken Meat Inchading Chicken Fuices, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy And Com Protein, Sugar,
Nanral Flavorings, Potato Flowr._Amolyzed Yeast Exmact, Carrot Powder, Turmmeric),
Sodium Phosphate, Calery Salt, Omion Salt, Flavoring. Contsins Soy.

Basic Preparation Instructions™®

Thaw Instuchon: Thaw in the refnzerator at least 48 hours for single bag or
up to 72 hours for mmltiple bags in box DO NOT thaw at room temp.
BOIL-IN-BAG METHOLD: Est. Reheating Times From Frozen & Thawed
State:

« Fill large pot with enough water to cover bag and bring to a boil on high
beat. Place frozen or thawed bag of product in boiling water.

» Feduce to medium-hgh heat accordng to chart tome AND unhil internal
ternperature 15 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

» Bemove from water. Cut open bag and powr package contents into desired
serving pan and serve.
Time Temperature: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 mun /med-high; Thawed - 40
min ‘med-lgh
STEAMER. METHOD: Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and
Thawed State:

» Place frozen or thawed bag of product inte 3 steam pan and place in steamer.

# Heat according to chart time AN unti] internal temperature 15 140°F. as
measured by a meat thermometer.

s Eemove from steamer Cut open bag and pour contents into desired Serving
pan & serve.
Time: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min ; Thawed - 40 min_
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above mformation is true and correct, and that a 4 OZ serving of the
above product (ready for serving) contain 2 ) of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when
prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used m thes product 1s authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Mutrition Programs and ifs use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part 5 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

itk ey .
el s Nygetion Cooeb e
T Thie
Shibiki Rlinvacss JLIG
Fririsl Nama T

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize  Calones  Total Fat Sat. Fat TransFat Cholest Sodmm Carbs  Fiber Sugars Protein Vit A Caleiom Vi€ Tron
(oz} (Eecal) (= ] (g {mg) (mg) (e} (= (e} (z) (%) (%a) L0 (s
40Z 120 & 2 0 50 450 2 0 0 16 0% 0% 0% 4%
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Manufacturer Contact information

Advance Pierre Foods
Asian Food Solutions
Basic American Foods
Bongard Creameries
Cargill Kitchen Solutions
J.R. Simplot

Jennie-0 Turkey Store
JTM Food Group
McCain Foods USA
National Food Group

Pilgrim's Pride/ Gold Kist

Schwan's Food Service, Inc.

Tyson

Bryan Larsen
Kelly O'Brien
Kelly O'Brien
Sara Lewis
Bryan Larsen
Gary Bornmueller
Beth Hillstrand
Sara Lewis
Bryan Larsen
John Murphy
Sara Lewis
Bryan Larsen

Gary Bornmueller

Blarsen@kisales.com
kobrien@coregroupsales.com
kobrien@coregroupsales.com
sllewis@acosta.com
Blarsen@kisales.com
gary.bornmueller@asmwaypoint.com
bhillstrand@fmserv.com
sllewis@acosta.com
Blarsen@kisales.com
jmurphy@nationalfoodgroup.com
sllewis@acosta.com
Blarsen@kisales.com

gary.bornmueller@asmwaypoint.com
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319.505.0984

712.249.7122

712.249.7122

563.468.7421

319.505.0984

515.963.5775

515.473.7474

563.468.7421

319.505.0984

248.560.2324

563.468.7421

319.505.0984

515.963.5775



